By Order of the Secretaries of the Army, the Navy, and the Air Force:

—  Official:
ROBERT M. JOYCE

E. C. MEYER
General, United States Army
Chief of Staff

Brigadier General, United States Army

The Adjutant General

Official:

W. M. ZOBEL
Rear Admiral, CEC, US Navy Commander
Naval Facilities Engineering Command

LEW ALLEN, JR., General USAF
Chief of Staff

JAMES L. WYATT, JR., Colonel, USAF
Director of Administration

DISTRIBTUION:

Army:  To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-34B, requirements for TM 5-600 Series:
Facilities Engineering: Maintenance and Operation of Facilities.

Navy: (1 copy each except as noted)

— SNDL: A1(SO-4)
A3
A4A
FKA1G
FKA1F
FKA1B
FKAlA
FKA1C
A6
FKN5
FKN1

ASN (S&L)

CNO (OP-45)

CHNAVMAT (044)

COMNAVSEASYSCOM

COMNAVSUPSYSCOM

COMNAVELEXSYSCOM

COMNAVAIRSYSCOM

COMNAVFACENGCOM (FAC-204) 20 copies each

CMC (LFF-2) 45 copies each

PW(Cs (less Yokosuka) 5 copies each

CHESNAVFACENGCOM (243) 6 copies each, SOUTHNAYV-
FACENGCOM (243) 5 copies each, NORTHNAVFACENGCOM (243) 20
copies each, WESTNAVFACENGCOM (243) 25 copies each, PAC-
NAVFACENGCOM (243) 5 copies each, LANTNAVFACENGCOM (243)
35 copies each

Additional copies may be obtained from: US Naval Publications and Forms Center

Air Force: F

5801 Tabor Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19120

#ummmmm 993 - 342-421/6046





